UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1859

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Carl Hilton.
2	WHEREAS, Carl Hilton is a retired plant manager for DuPont Chemical who
3	worked in an environmental capacity, helping the facility reduce emissions and air
4	toxicity; and
5	WHEREAS, Carl Hilton went on to serve as Executive Director of the Wes
6	Jefferson County Community Task Force, an environmental justice organization and
7	information clearinghouse; and
8	WHEREAS, Carl Hilton was recently honored at the Nia Center in Louisville by the
9	Louisville Metro Council, the Louisville Metro Department of Public Health and
10	Wellness, and the West Jefferson County Community Task Force for his seven years of
11	service to the task force and for his profound contributions to environmental concerns in
12	his community; and
13	WHEREAS, lauded for his engineer's mind and his deep knowledge of the chemical
14	industry, Carl Hilton was instrumental in bringing back state-funded toxic air monitoring
15	spearheading cleanup at the Black Leaf Chemical Site, and working on many other
16	initiatives that bettered the health and well-being of West Louisville's citizens; and
17	WHEREAS, this honorable body rightfully commends those Kentuckians who
18	devote their lives to the common good, and Carl Hilton is duly honored on this day for his
19	unwavering belief in environmental protection, for his years of hard work on the Wes
20	Jefferson County Community Task Force, and for all he accomplished to make the lives
21	of his fellow citizens better;
22	NOW, THEREFORE,
23	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
24	Commonwealth of Kentucky:
25	→ Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor Car
26	Hilton for his years of service to the West Jefferson County Community Task Force, and

Page 1 of 2
BR185900.100 - 1859 - XXXX

Jacketed

congratulate him upon being recognized for his passionate advocacy for environmental

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1859

- 1 causes in the city of Louisville.
- Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in €
- 3 honor of Carl Hilton.
- ◆ Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- 5 copy of this Resolution to Representative Reginald Meeks for delivery.